DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2250.30 Rec:\$40.00

2023-998976

\$2,290.30 Pgs=2

07/28/2023 11:06 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1420-08-313-0°	18					
R.P.T.T.	\$2,250.30						
File No.:	2085313 crf						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Enzo Ventures, LLC, a Nevada limited liability							
company		*					
PO Box 297							
Glenbrook, N	V 89413						

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Christine MacArthur aka Christine MacArthur-Blankenburg Co-Administrator of The Estate of Rosemarie B. Lane aka Rosemarie Lane, pursuant to Amended Order Confirming Sale of Real Property filed in the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for the County of Douglas, on July 21, 2023, under Case No. 2022-PB-0015 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Enzo Ventures, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 36, in Block D, as set forth on that certain Final Map LDA 99-054-03 SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 3, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 5, 2000, in Book 0600, Page 880, as Document No. 493409, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, Page 470, as Document No. 502691.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	7/27/2023	

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 1 of 2

The Estate of Rosemarie B. Lane aka Rosemarie Lane Christine MacArthur Christine MacArthur aka Christine MacArthur-Blankenburg, Co-Administrator State of NevadaXXX Ohio Fairfield County of XXXXXXXXXX This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Christine MacArthur aka Christine MacArthur-Blankenburg Co-Administrator of The Estate of Rosemarie B. Lane aka Rosemarie Lane **ESTHER ROSA** Signature: Notary Public Esther Rosa **Notary Public** State of Ohio 10/16/2027

Completed via Remote Online Notarization using 2 way Audio/Video technology.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 2

My Comm. Expires October 16, 2027

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number a) 1420-08-313-018	(S)			(
b)				1	
c)					\ \
2. Type of Property:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\ \
· · ·	h M Cinalo Fama Dan	EOD E	ECOPDED	ODTION	AL LICE ONLY
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	1			AL USE ONLY
	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOK_		Pag	je:
,	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	f Recording: _		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			
☐ Other					
		-			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ <u>577,00</u>	0.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only (value of propert	1		_)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 577,00			
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ <u>2,250.3</u>	30		
4 If Example a Claim at		N)]		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :	ion per NRS 375.090, Se		///		
b. Explain Reason for E		ction	/- /		
b. Explain Reason for E	xemption.	\leftarrow			
5. Partial Interest: Percenta	age being transferred: 100	70/			
The undersigned declares an			riury purcuant	to NDC	275.060
and NRS 375.110, that the in	formation provided is con	rect to the he	gury, pursuarit	rmation	and haliaf
and can be supported by doc	umentation if called upon	to substanti	ate the inform	ation pro	vided herein
Furthermore, the parties agre	e that disallowance of an	v claimed ex	emption or of	her deter	rmination of
additional tax due, may result	in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due pli	us interest at 1	% per m	onth Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	nd Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally	liable for any	additions	ontan, i aroaant
1/1/1/1	, , , ,			auuiiiona	al amount owed
Signature		//	"N.J"	auditiona	al amount owed.
Signature // //	•	/ /	Agent	*	al amount owed.
Signature	•	Capacity	Agent	*	al amount owed.
- MM	•	Capacity		<u> </u>	al amount owed.
Signature Signature		/ /	Agent Grant	<u> </u>	al amount owed.
- MM		Capacity		<u> </u>	al amount owed.
- MM	RMATION	Capacity Capacity	Grant	ee	al amount owed.
Signature	RMATION	Capacity Capacity	Grant GRANTEE) IN	ee IFORMA	al amount owed.
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR		Capacity Capacity BUYER (Grant GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED	ee IFORMA	al amount owed.
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORT	thur aka Christine	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Grant GRANTEE) IN	eee IFORMA D) cures, LLO	al amount owed. TION C, a Nevada
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORT (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacAr	thur aka Christine kenburg Co-	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Grant GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent limited liab	eee IFORMA D) cures, LLO	al amount owed. TION C, a Nevada
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOF (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of	thur aka Christine kenburg Co-	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nan Address:	Grant GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent limited liab	eee IFORMA D) cures, LLO	al amount owed. TION C, a Nevada
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. La Lane	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nan Address: City: GI	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent limited liab PO Box 297	ee IFORMA D) cures, LLC	TION C, a Nevada
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. La Lane Address: 134 Motthaven Dr.	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nan Address: City: GI	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent limited liab PO Box 297 enbrook	eee IFORMA D) cures, LLO	TION C, a Nevada pany
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. Lane Address: 134 Motthaven Dr. City: Crossville	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nan Address: City: GI	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent limited liab PO Box 297 enbrook	ee IFORMA D) cures, LLC	TION C, a Nevada pany
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. La Lane Address: 134 Motthaven Dr.	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of ane aka Rosemarie	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nan Address: City: GI	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent limited liab PO Box 297 enbrook	ee IFORMA D) cures, LLC	TION C, a Nevada pany
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOF (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. La Lane Address: 134 Motthaven Dr. City: Crossville State: TN Zip	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of ane aka Rosemarie	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nam Address: City: GI State:	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent	ree IFORMA D) cures, LLC bility comp	TION C, a Nevada pany
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. La Lane Address: 134 Motthaven Dr. City: Crossville State: TN Zip COMPANY/PERSON REQUE	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of ane aka Rosemarie 38558	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nan Address: City: GI State:	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent	ree IFORMA D) cures, LLC bility comp	TION C, a Nevada pany
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. La Lane Address: 134 Motthaven Dr. City: Crossville State: TN Zip COMPANY/PERSON REQUE Print Name: Stewart Title Company (Company Company	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of ane aka Rosemarie 38558 ESTING RECORDING (re	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nam Address: City: GI State:	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent	ree IFORMA D) cures, LLC bility comp	TION C, a Nevada pany
Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR (REQUIRED) Print Name: Christine MacArthur-Blant Administrator of Rosemarie B. La Lane Address: 134 Motthaven Dr. City: Crossville State: TN Zip COMPANY/PERSON REQUE	thur aka Christine kenburg Co- The Estate of ane aka Rosemarie 38558 ESTING RECORDING (re	Capacity Capacity BUYER (Print Nan Address: City: GI State:	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRED The: Enzo Vent limited liab PO Box 297 enbrook NV	ree IFORMA D) cures, LLC bility comp	TION C, a Nevada pany